  Advanced                                                          AMS1117
  Monolithic                            1A LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE  REGULATOR
  Systems
RoHS compliant
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
• Three Terminal Adjustable or Fixed Voltages* • High Efficiency Linear Regulators
    1.5V, 1.8V, 2.5V, 2.85V, 3.3V and 5.0V  • Post Regulators for Switching Supplies
• Output Current of  1A • 5V to 3.3V Linear Regulator

The AMS1117 devices are pin compatible with other three-terminal SCSI regulators and are offered in the low profile surface
mount SOT-223 package, in the 8L SOIC package and in the TO-252 (DPAK) plastic package.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
 PACKAGE TYPE OPERATING JUNCTION
 TO-252 SOT-223 8L SOIC TEMPERATURE RANGE
  AMS1117CD  AMS1117  AMS1117CS -40 to 125° C
  AMS1117CD-1.5  AMS1117-1.5  AMS1117CS-1.5 -40 to 125° C
  AMS1117CD-1.8  AMS1117-1.8  AMS1117CS-1.8 -40 to 125° C
  AMS1117CD-2.5  AMS1117-2.5  AMS1117CS-2.5 -40 to 125° C
  AMS1117CD-2.85  AMS1117-2.85  AMS1117CS-2.85 -40 to 125° C
  AMS1117CD-3.3  AMS1117-3.3  AMS1117CS-3.3 -40 to 125° C
  AMS1117CD-5.0  AMS1117-5.0  AMS1117CS-5.0 -40 to 125° C
8L SOIC Top View
1
2
8